504202173 01/30/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4248849

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ	I		
		Name	Execution Date	
CHRISTOPHER T. WA	GNER		04/24/2008	
JEROME CONNOR			04/24/2008	
JOHN R. HARPER			04/24/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:		LL CORPORATION		
Street Address:		ONE MILLENNIUM WAY		
City:	BRANC	BRANCHBURG		
State/Country:	NEW JE	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	08876			
Application Number:		15366768		
Property Type		Number		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		617)607-9200		
		the e-mail address first; if that is uns ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen		
•	-		t via US Mail	
Phone:	6	617-449-6500	t via US Mail.	
Phone: Email:		-	t via US Mail.	
	e	617-449-6500	t via US Mail.	
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	: I	517-449-6500 edunkle@mccarter.com MCCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP 265 FRANKLIN STREET	t via US Mail.	
Email: Correspondent Name	: I	617-449-6500 edunkle@mccarter.com MCCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP	t via US Mail.	
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	: 2 	517-449-6500 edunkle@mccarter.com MCCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP 265 FRANKLIN STREET	t via US Mail.	
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	UMBER:	617-449-6500 edunkle@mccarter.com MCCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP 265 FRANKLIN STREET 3OSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110	t via US Mail.	
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	UMBER:	617-449-6500 edunkle@mccarter.com MCCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP 265 FRANKLIN STREET 30STON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110 123436-02602	t via US Mail.	
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	UMBER:	617-449-6500 edunkle@mccarter.com MCCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP 265 FRANKLIN STREET 30STON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110 123436-02602 GEORGE BLAZESKI	t via US Mail.	
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	UMBER:	617-449-6500 edunkle@mccarter.com MCCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP 265 FRANKLIN STREET BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110 123436-02602 GEORGE BLAZESKI /George Blazeski/	t via US Mail.	
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	: UMBER: :	617-449-6500 edunkle@mccarter.com MCCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP 265 FRANKLIN STREET 3OSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110 123436-02602 GEORGE BLAZESKI /George Blazeski/ 01/30/2017	t via US Mail.	
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=Executed Assign source=Executed Assign	IUMBER:	617-449-6500 edunkle@mccarter.com MCCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP 265 FRANKLIN STREET 3OSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110 123436-02602 GEORGE BLAZESKI /George Blazeski/ 01/30/2017	t via US Mail.	
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=Executed Assign	IUMBER: Iument - par Iment - par Iment - par	617-449-6500 edunkle@mccarter.com MCCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP 265 FRANKLIN STREET BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110 123436-02602 GEORGE BLAZESKI /George Blazeski/ 01/30/2017	t via US Mail.	

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, <u>Christopher T. Wagner</u>, of 840 Gates Street Easton, PA 18040; <u>Jerome Connor</u>, of 3901 Sherwood Lane Doylestown, Pennsylvania 18901; <u>John R. Harper</u>, of 2233 Sunrise Way Jamison, PA 18929; hereby assign to <u>LIFECELL</u>. <u>CORPORATION</u>, a corporation of <u>Delaware</u>, having a place of business at

> One Millennium Way Branchburg, NJ 08876, United States of America

and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled <u>DRY PLATELET</u> <u>COMPOSITION</u>, filed <u>March 25, 2008</u>, and assigned U.S. Serial Number <u>12/088,067</u>, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 041117 FRAME: 0328

DATE:

CHRISTOPHER T. NER

STATE OF <u>Lew Jersey</u> SS. COUNTY OF <u>Some set</u> SS.

On $\underline{Ho_{12}(29, 300P)}$, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of <u>New Jersey</u>, there personally appeared CHRISTOPHER T. WAGNER personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he acted, executed this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

SUSAN ROBERTS Notery Public of New Jersey Commission Expires 7/10/2010

Assignment Page 2 of 4

PATENT REEL: 041117 FRAME: 0329

tomey Docket No.: 13659-057US1

DATE: 04 24 08	M-
	JEROME/CONNOR
STATE OF New Kaley)	, V
$\overline{\mathcal{O}}$, \mathcal{O} , \mathcal{S}	5.
COUNTY OF Mars Set	
On H Di 2 24, 2002 , t	before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the
	TOAR CONNOD momently known to me (or m

On $\frac{1}{1}$ $\frac{1}{2}$ $\frac{1}{2}$ $\frac{1}{2}$ $\frac{1}{2}$ before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of <u>New Jersey</u>, there personally appeared JEROME CONNOR personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he acted, executed this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

1 states

Notary Public

SUSAN ROBERTS Notary Public of New Jersey Commission Expires 7/10/2010

Assignment Page 3 of 4

PATENT REEL: 041117 FRAME: 0330

DATE:	4-24-08
-------	---------

STATE OF SS. COUNTY OF

On $\underline{fig_1} \neq \underline{j} \neq$

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

9 Sinte

Notary Public

SUSAN ROBERTS Notary Public of New Jersey Commission Expires 7/10/2010

30412363.doc

Assignment Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 041117 FRAME: 0331

RECORDED: 01/30/2017